Vision Service Plan B with $15 Co-pay (Exam and lenses every 12 months, frames 
every 24 months) 

Life Insurance 
Group Term Life Insurance 
($10,000 of coverage) 

B. District Contributions to Health Benefits 

Beginning July 1, 2023, the District shall contribute up to Eight Hundred Thirty- 
Five Dollars ($835.00) per month per full-time union member towards the actual 
cost of health benefit premiums for the employee only health package, up to 
Nine Hundred Thirty-Five Dollars ($935.00) per month per full-time union 
member towards the actual cost of the health premiums for employee plus one 
health package, up to Eight Hundred Eighty-Five Dollars ($885.00) per month 
per full-time union member towards the actual cost of the health premiums for 
employee plus children, up to One Thousand Thirty-Five Dollars ($1,035) per 
month per full-time union member towards the actual cost of the health benefit 
premiums for the employee plus family health package. This amount shall 
constitute the District's maximum monthly obligations ("CAP") until negotiated 
otherwise.